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Thesis/Purpose 
 Strong Adequate Weak Total 

Replies 
Mean 

 

Message is appropriate to the audience 238 
91.19% 

22 
8.43% 

1 
0.38% 

261 
100% 

2.91 

Thesis/Purpose is clearly presented 218 
83.85% 

41 
15.77% 

1 
0.38% 

260 
100% 

2.83 

 
Organization 

 Strong Adequate Weak Total 
Replies 

Mean 

Ideas are clear, logical, and effectively arranged 210 
80.46% 

50 
19.16% 

1 
0.38% 

261 
100% 

2.80 

Includes relevant introduction and conclusion 211 
80.84% 

49 
18.77% 

1 
0.38% 

261 
100% 

2.80 

 

Support Material 
 Strong Adequate Weak Total 

Replies 
Mean 

Specific, credible, relevant sources used 220 
84.29% 

38 
14.56% 

3 
1.15% 

261 
100% 

2.83 

Specific, credible, relevant sources cited orally, as appropriate 194 
74.33% 

63 
24.14% 

4 
1.53% 

261 
100% 

2.73 

 
Delivery 

 Strong Adequate Weak Total Mean 

Manner is confident 210 
81.08% 

49 
18.92% 

0 
0.0% 

259 
100% 

2.81 

Body language is appropriate (i.e., gestures, movements) 173 
66.54% 

86 
33.08% 

1 
0.38% 

260 
100% 

2.66 

Make eye contact with audience 193 
73.95% 

67 
25.67% 

1 
0.38% 

261 
100% 

2.74 

Use of voice is effective (voice inflections, such as tone, cadence, rate, 
etc., are appropriate) 

192 
73.56% 

68 
26.05% 

1 
0.38% 

261 
100% 

2.73 

Uses technology appropriately 219 
83.91% 

42 
16.09% 

0 
0.0% 

261 
100% 

2.84 

  

  


