2020-2021 Combined OCE Survey Report

Thesis/Purpose

	Strong	Adequate	Weak	Total Replies	Mean
Message is appropriate to the audience	238	22	1	261	2.91
	91.19%	8.43%	0.38%	100%	
Thesis/Purpose is clearly presented	218	41	1	260	2.83
	83.85%	15.77%	0.38%	100%	

Organization

	Strong	Adequate	Weak	Total Replies	Mean
Ideas are clear, logical, and effectively arranged	210	50	1	261	2.80
	80.46%	19.16%	0.38%	100%	
Includes relevant introduction and conclusion	211	49	1	261	2.80
	80.84%	18.77%	0.38%	100%	

Support Material

	Strong	Adequate	Weak	Total Replies	Mean
Specific, credible, relevant sources used	220	38	3	261	2.83
	84.29%	14.56%	1.15%	100%	
Specific, credible, relevant sources cited orally, as appropriate	194	63	4	261	2.73
	74.33%	24.14%	1.53%	100%	

Delivery

	Strong	Adequate	Weak	Total	Mean
Manner is confident	210	49	0	259	2.81
	81.08%	18.92%	0.0%	100%	
Body language is appropriate (i.e., gestures, movements)	173	86	1	260	2.66
	66.54%	33.08%	0.38%	100%	
Make eye contact with audience	193	67	1	261	2.74
	73.95%	25.67%	0.38%	100%	
Use of voice is effective (voice inflections, such as tone, cadence, rate,	192	68	1	261	2.73
etc., are appropriate)	73.56%	26.05%	0.38%	100%	
Uses technology appropriately	219	42	0	261	2.84
	83.91%	16.09%	0.0%	100%	